505349955 02/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5396740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAXSPEED	11/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXECUSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	160 HANNA WAY
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16275076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP
Address Line 1: 162 NORTH WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXEC-00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN O. OWENS
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan O. Owens/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_2_27_2019#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049987 FRAME: 0110

505349955

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed this __day of April, 2006, by Maxspeed, a California corporation, having its main office and place of business at 3788 Fabian Way, Palo Alto, California, 94303, (hereafter referred to as the "Assignor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/031,432, filed January 7, 2005 and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD OF COMMITMENT MANAGEMENT (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Application").

WHEREAS, Execusoft Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its main office and

place of business at 160 Hanna Way, Menlo Park, California, 94025., is desirous of acquiring the

Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application.

MAXSPEED

	all to the section of	
	By: 6 5 5 Signature	Date:
	WEL CHINC	
	Name	
	CEO	
	Title	
STATE OF		
On	before me.	
iames are subscribed its/her/their authorize	to me - OR - II proved to me on the basis of satisfactory to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he deapacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on twich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	shalthan avarurad the name in
	WITNESS my hand	and official seal.
SEAL		
	Signa	ture of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 049987 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 02/27/2019